
RACE  1	 5:32 PM	 (EUR30,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 54	 Menwaal Al Shahania (FR)	58	 [	1]	 A Gavilan	 5.9%	 T Fourcy	 11.6%
2	 43	 Momina (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 T Fourcy	 11.6%
3	 1173	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 J B Eyquem	 19.7%	 Mme J F Bernard	 9.7%
4	 165	 Al Rasha (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Forest	 6.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 9.7%
5	 1	 Alhaan (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 M Lauron	 9.9%	 C Gourdain	 12.5%
6	 921	 Shumma (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 I Mendizabal	 8.6%	 D Watrigant	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)
	 5	 Alhaan (FR)
	 2	 Momina (FR)
	 4	 Al Rasha (FR)

3	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)	100% 5	 Alhaan (FR)	 100%
6	 Shumma (FR)	 100%
3	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)	50%
4	 Al Rasha (FR)	 50%
2	 Momina (FR)	 17%

4	 Al Rasha (FR)	 2:12.80
2	 Momina (FR)	 2:14.80
3	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)	 2:15.70
6	 Shumma (FR)	 2:26.50
5	 Alhaan (FR)	 2:33.00

Race Preview: Intisar De Monlau (FR) Finished 7th last time out in a Group 1 at Saint-Cloud over 
this distance on 4 October. A winner of her first two starts and can bounce back to score returning 
From a break. Alhaan (FR) Returned from a break and was victorious in a Conditions race at Mont-
de-Marsan over 2000m on 23 March. Fit and can follow up. Momina (FR) Has not been disgraced in 
both starts and finished third last time out in a Conditions race at Mont-de-Marsan over this distance 
on 23 March. Can contest the finish. Al Rasha (FR) Not disgraced when 5th in a Group 2 over this 
course and distance on 30 August. Can be competitive in this line-up.

RACE  2	 6:36 PM	 (EUR25,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1900m
1	 4248	 Mohtaram (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 T Fourcy	 11.6%
2	 414	 Mac’zoom Al Shahania (FR)	58	 [	2]	 M Lauron	 9.9%	 F Rohaut	 14.9%
3	 5165	 Mukatel Al Shahania (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 8.6%	 F Rohaut	 14.9%
4	 21	 Moneer (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 J B Eyquem	 19.7%	 D Watrigant	 9.0%
5	 1124	 Mureb (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 F Rohaut	 14.9%
6	 3122	 Maqbool (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 G Guedj-gay	 17.1%	 X Thomas-demeaulte	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Maqbool (FR)
	 5	 Mureb (FR)
	 4	 Moneer (FR)
	 3	 Mukatel Al Shahania (FR)

4	 Moneer (FR)	 100%
5	 Mureb (FR)	 100%
6	 Maqbool (FR)	 83%
3	 Mukatel Al Shahania (FR)	50%

Race Preview: Maqbool (FR) Still improving and was runner-up last time out in a Group 1 at Saint-
Cloud over this distance on 4 October. Can go one better this time. Mureb (FR) Very consistent so 
far and finished fourth last time out in a Group 1 at Saint-Cloud over 2000m on 4 October. Returns 
from a break but should fight it out. Moneer (FR) Victorious last time out in a Conditions race at 
this track over 1900m on 2 April. Fit and should contest the finish. Mukatel Al Shahania (FR) Not 
disgraced when 5th in a Group 1 at Saint-Cloud over 2000m on 4 October. Capable of making the 
frame returning from a break.

RACE  3	 7:08 PM	 (EUR33,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 253123	 Harry De La Brunie (FR)	 63	 [	5]	 M Forest	 6.0%	 Mme C Courtade	 9.0%
2	 119619	 Jafar D’escar (FR)	 63	 [	7]	 C Merille	 13.2%	 Mme C Courtade	 9.0%
3	 675252	 Vertigo Pompadour (FR)	 63	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 Mme C Courtade	 9.0%
4	 845510	 Feng Shui Du Pecos (FR)	 61	 [	8]	 R Dubord	 11.2%	 F Cellier	 9.5%
5	 811121	 Jakarta Trois (FR)	 60.5	 [	3]	 V Seguy	 8.6%	 Mme C Courtade	 9.0%
6	 154213	 Sisley De L’abbaye (FR)	 60	 [	11]	I Mendizabal	 8.6%	 Mme C Courtade	 9.0%
7	 669411	 Horizon De Tanues (FR)	 59	 [	10]	M Foulon	 5.1%	 P J Giraud	 11.1%
8	 1132	 First Color (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 G Guedj-gay	 17.1%	 X Thomas-demeaulte	 15.5%
9	 305395	 Lingot D’argent (FR)	 58	 [	12]	A Gavilan	 5.9%	 B Montzey	 3.3%
10	733530	 Halandjila (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 J B Eyquem	 19.7%	 P Y Massoubre	 0.0%
11	 310	 Edelweis Du Carnot (FR)	 53.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 T De Lauriere	 2.8%
12	 088	 Leia De La Brunie (FR)	 53.5	 [	9]	 V Chenet	 0.0%	 Mme A Vigreux	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Jakarta Trois (FR)
	 2	 Jafar D’escar (FR)
	 1	 Harry De La Brunie (FR)
	 8	 First Color (FR)

11	Edelweis Du Carnot (FR)	100%
5	 Jakarta Trois (FR)	 67%
6	 Sisley De L’abbaye (FR)	67%
1	 Harry De La Brunie (FR)	55%
2	 Jafar D’escar (FR)	 50%

Race Preview: Jakarta Trois (FR) A winner in a Conditions race at Toulouse over 2400m on 17 
November. Failed narrowly in this race last year against JAFAR D’ESCAR (2)  and can take revenge. 
Jafar D’escar (FR) Finished 9th in a Conditions race at Toulouse over 2400m on 17 November. 
Track-suited and is capable of defending the title. Harry De La Brunie (FR) Third in a Conditions 
race at Toulouse over 2400m on 17 November. In good form and is track-suited. Capable of going 
close to winning. First Color (FR) A runner-up in a Conditions race at Mont-de-Marsan over 2450m 
on 23 March. Made an impressive return and deserves to be respected again.

RACE  4	 7:43 PM	 (EUR30,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 2	 Maupassant (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 9.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.8%
2	 13	 Espoir Avenir (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 E Corallo	 9.9%	 C Ferland	 17.3%
3	 222415	 Blue Seabird (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 G Guedj-gay	 17.1%	 Mme S Gavilan	 7.1%
4	 123744	 The Black Sky (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.0%	 Mme J Soubagne	 9.1%
5	 	 Marta’s Prince (IRE)	 57	 [	5]	 A Gavilan	 5.9%	 H Pantall	 11.7%
6	 56	 Black Ultra (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 O Trigodet	 5.9%
7	 11794	 Rue Du Dome (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 K Tavares	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Espoir Avenir (FR)
	 1	 Maupassant (FR)
	 5	 Marta’s Prince (IRE)
	 7	 Rue Du Dome (FR)

7	 Rue Du Dome (FR)	 100%
3	 Blue Seabird (FR)	 42%
4	 The Black Sky (FR)	 25%

Race Preview: Espoir Avenir (FR) Third in a Conditions race at Saint-Cloud over 2400m on 29 
March. Should make a bold bid for victory and will have supporters. Maupassant (FR) A runner-up 
in a Conditions race at Le Mans over 1950m on 21 March. Entered for the Grand Prix de Paris (Gr.1) 
and deserves to be respected. Marta’s Prince (IRE) Has been consistent in Poland was fourth last 
time out at Varsovie over 1300m on 17 November. Returns from a break but can contest the finish. 
Rue Du Dome (FR) Fourth in a Conditions race at Bordeaux-Le Bouscat over 1900m on 22 Novem-
ber. Has won on this track twice but has disappointed since.

RACE  5	 8:18 PM	 (EUR22,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 416329	 Kovel (IRE)	 59	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 9.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.8%
2	 340408	 Nolito	 58	 [	7]	 M Le Callonec (2.5)	 6.1%	 Mme S Gavilan	 7.1%
3	 353427	 Malinovka (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 H Mouesan	 9.7%	 G Vaz	 15.4%
4	 220271	 Hamars (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 R A Puente	 0.0%	 Mme M Puente	 --%
5	 156438	 We Ride The World	 56	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
6	 576098	 Alexej	 56	 [	6]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 G Lemer	 4.7%
7	 650195	 Lisboa (IRE)	 56	 [	10]	M Foulon	 5.1%	 R Montenegro	 8.5%
8	 3513	 Felicia (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 I Mendizabal	 8.6%	 G Mosse	 18.6%
9	 164890	 Eclaire La Vie (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 G Guedj-gay	 17.1%	 Mme S Gavilan	 7.1%
10	665207	 Harmony Grey (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 A Gavilan	 5.9%	 H Pantall	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Felicia (FR)
	 1	 Kovel (IRE)
	 10	 Harmony Grey (FR)
	 5	 We Ride The World

1	 Kovel (IRE)	 67%
5	 We Ride The World	 50%
3	 Malinovka (FR)	 44%
9	 Eclaire La Vie (FR)	 40%
6	 Alexej	 19%

Race Preview: Felicia (FR) Third in a Listed race at Chantilly over 1600m on 29 June. Gérald Mossé 
now trains this individual. Can make a winning return. Kovel (IRE) Finished 9th in a Handicap at 
Chantilly over 1900m on 24 March. The previous two efforts were good and is not out of it. Harmony 
Grey (FR) Finished 7th in a Listed race at Saint-Cloud over 1600m on 4 October. Last seen in 
October, but has done well at Listed level and is well weighted here. We Ride The World Finished 
7th in a Conditions race at Chantilly over 1600m on 20 December. The last victory was on this track 
in September and can be competitive.
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RACE  6	 8:53 PM	 (EUR20,000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1100m
1	 104784	 Swing For Me	 64	 [	2]	 M Meyer (1.5)	 9.1%	 C Alonso Pena	 7.1%
2	 310	 Zaharo (IRE)	 62	 [	3]	 G Meury (2.5)	 7.1%	 M D Sanchez	 13.8%
3	 855401	 Mangaken (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 G Denti (1.5)	 0.0%	 G Lemer	 4.7%
4	 000091	 Impitoyable (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 Mme S Lanslots	 7.8%
5	 210231	 Regalien (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.7%
6	 062900	 Denver Chop (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 A Gavilan	 5.9%	 O De	 1.9%
7	 180724	 Snow Ghost (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	J Claudic	 8.5%	 M Swinnens	 7.7%
8	 887948	 Perli Chope (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 F Veron	 5.4%	 G Lemer	 4.7%
9	 227975	 Excalibur (FR)	 52.5	 [	10]	V Seguy	 8.6%	 Mme S Lanslots	 7.8%
10	617000	 Queen Of Light (IRE)	 51	 [	5]	 M Foulon	 5.1%	 T Novais	 10.6%
11	348070	 Moncayo (FR)	 51	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 Mme C Papon	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 4	 Impitoyable (FR)
	 7	 Snow Ghost (FR)
	 5	 Regalien (FR)
	 1	 Swing For Me

9	 Excalibur (FR)	 100%
4	 Impitoyable (FR)	 78%
3	 Mangaken (FR)	 33%
11	Moncayo (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Impitoyable (FR) A winner in a Handicap at Moulins over 1000m on 5 April. Track-
suited and should make a bold bid for victory. Good chance. Snow Ghost (FR) Fourth in a Handicap 
at Chantilly over 1200m on 14 April. Not far behind IMPITOYABLE (4) and is better weighted this 
time. Can go close. Regalien (FR) A winner in a Handicap at Chantilly over 1200m on 14 April. 
Despite the weight penalty should still be competitive. Swing For Me Finished 8th at Meydan over 
1400m on 14 February. Performed well at Meydan this winter and is not out of it.

RACE  7	 9:28 PM	 (EUR15,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 170098	 Molino (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 9.1%	 P Nicot	 4.0%
2	 200005	 Prince Shalaa (FR)	 59.5	 [	15]	T Piccone	 9.8%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 6.7%
3	 200061	 Princesse Blonde (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 J Moutard	 9.6%	 Mme J Stang	 5.7%
4	 003799	 Turtle Chope (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 D Provost	 9.7%	 M Cesandri	 10.1%
5	 900024	 Pearl Harbour (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 P Weijer	 0.0%
6	 976643	 Parmenide (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E Libaud	 11.6%
7	 854759	 Mearas Style (FR)	 58	 [	10]	J Lacroix (2.5)	 4.6%	 B Legros	 5.6%
8	 386670	 Gray D’albion (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	M Guyon	 16.4%	 S Labate	 5.5%
9	 965569	 Hot Summer (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 7.2%	 Mme C Auvray	 3.1%
10	890079	 Le Chat Botte (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	C Collet-vidal (2.5)	 10.9%	 Rob Collet	 8.0%
11	839281	 Moasa (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 L Boisseau	 5.9%	 S Ghys	 5.3%
12	280003	 Kathalina (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 J P Sauvage	 13.7%
13	890052	 Bech River (IRE)	 55.5	 [	7]	 A Mosse	 12.4%	 M Gonzalez	 6.7%
14	902003	 Parisian Belle (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 11.8%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 6.7%
15	460090	 Al Rassoul (FR)	 54	 [	11]	H Lebouc	 8.9%	 P Nicot	 4.0%
16	087290	 Black Panther (FR)	 54	 [	16]	M Michel (1.5)	 7.2%	 B Legros	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Pearl Harbour (FR)
	 11	 Moasa (FR)
	 12	 Kathalina (FR)
	 6	 Parmenide (FR)

13	Bech River (IRE)	 50%
2	 Prince Shalaa (FR)	 33%
7	 Mearas Style (FR)	 29%
1	 Molino (FR)	 22%
15	Al Rassoul (FR)	 19%

Race Preview: Pearl Harbour (FR) Two decent efforts this year, the latter when 4th at Le Croise-
Laroche in a Class 4 handicap over 1800m on April 5th. Live chance. Moasa (FR) Back in the 
winner’s enclosure over 1800m in a Class 4 handicap at Le Croise-Laroche on March 21st. One to 
pay attention to. Kathalina (FR) Came back to form with a 3rd over 1400m at Chantilly in a Class 
4 handicap on April 10th. Hard to rule out. Parmenide (FR) Placed on his last two runs, 3rd on the 
latter over 1800m at Chantilly in a Class 3 handicap on March 27th. One to look at each-way.

RACE  8	 10:03 PM	 (EUR20,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 158053	 Piantarella (FR)	 60	 [	14]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 S Cerulis	 4.9%
2	 607500	 Alamsar (FR)	 60	 [	11]	T Trullier	 7.2%	 FRau A Budka	 6.2%
3	 300090	 Kool First (spa)	 60	 [	13]	Eddy Hardouin	 6.3%	 Mme C O’halloran	 10.0%
4	 194707	 Carnival Queen (FR)	 59.5	 [	8]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E Libaud	 11.6%
5	 118706	 Top Glory (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 J Resimont	 12.5%
6	 000099	 Planthalya (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 H Besnier	 8.5%	 As&d Allard	 6.8%
7	 753743	 Minotauros (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	M Justum	 3.7%	 M Justum	 0.0%
8	 703020	 Zaahir (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 L Guilloux	 4.3%
9	 470600	 L’argent (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 H Boutin	 9.1%	 Mrs G Rarick	 2.6%
10	608803	 Highfield HeIREss (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	T Piccone	 9.8%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 6.7%
11	009000	 King Hartwood (FR)	 58	 [	12]	C Demuro	 15.2%	 Mme V Dissaux	 5.8%
12	778009	 Crisalsa (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 G Sias	 7.3%	 S Pecoraro	 9.7%
13	762513	 Alpha Spirit (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 M Michel (1.5)	 7.2%	 F Monnier	 9.5%
14	000041	 Platine (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 R Thomas	 11.4%	 Mme C Barbe	 9.6%
15	000000	 Ever Muchacha (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 L Boisseau	 5.9%	 Mme C Auvray	 3.1%
16	373535	 Penny De Cerisy (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	M Barzalona	 17.5%	 Mme C O’halloran	 10.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 13	 Alpha Spirit (FR)
	 14	 Platine (FR)
	 16	 Penny De Cerisy (FR)
	 1	 Piantarella (FR)

11	King Hartwood (FR)	 29%
5	 Top Glory (FR)	 28%
6	 Planthalya (FR)	 8%

Race Preview: Alpha Spirit (FR) Two good runs of late, 2nd last time over 1600m at Nantes on 
March 30th in a Class 4 handicap. Nice low weight and has a live chance. Platine (FR) Got off the 
mark on her latest start over 1800m at Fontainebleau on April 12th in a Class 3 handicap. Wil play 
a lead role. Penny De Cerisy (FR) 5th on her last run, 3rd before that over 1900m in a Class 3 
handicap on March 31st at Chantilly. Ought to be thereabouts. Piantarella (FR) Ran well to be 3rd 
over 1800m at Le Croise-Laroche on April 5th in a Class 4 handicap. Hard to ignore.

RACE  9	 10:38 PM	 (EUR22,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 072001	 Nova Hope (FR)	 60	 [	2]	 H Journiac	 8.2%	 P&j Brandt	 11.1%
2	 250550	 Maitre D’armes (FR)	 60	 [	12]	P BazIRE	 7.1%	 Mme C Bertin	 0.0%
3	 300907	 Hernan Cortes (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 A Pean	 --%
4	 6649	 Red Rose (FR)	 60	 [	16]	C Demuro	 15.2%	 M Weissmeier	 13.7%
5	 593222	 Jack Of Trades (IRE)	 59.5	 [	15]	F Lefebvre	 6.6%	 Mme D Wulf	 7.1%
6	 300447	 Prairie Glory (FR)	 59.5	 [	1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Snijders	 11.1%
7	 001460	 Moon Rider (FR)	 59.5	 [	7]	 C Collet-vidal (2.5)	 10.9%	 Rob Collet	 8.0%
8	 099072	 Happy Hunter (FR)	 59	 [	14]	M Velon (1.5)	 8.5%	 M Nigge	 12.7%
9	 465489	 Abisola (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E Libaud	 11.6%
10	100031	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	M Barzalona	 17.5%	 G Mosse	 18.6%
11	520490	 Caregiver (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 J Moutard	 9.6%	 P Groualle	 12.5%
12	002976	 Markswoman (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 J Leroy	 6.4%
13	131906	 Shanna Rose (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.3%	 Mme C O’halloran	 10.0%
14	200359	 Galilee Dream (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	A Baron	 7.6%	 A Baron	 11.5%
15	005362	 Magic Stars (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	A Madamet	 8.6%	 M Seror	 10.4%
16	506535	 Uri (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	 Eaglehawk (FR)
	 9	 Abisola (FR)
	 1	 Nova Hope (FR)
	 15	 Magic Stars (FR)

3	 Hernan Cortes (FR)	 50%
5	 Jack Of Trades (IRE)	 17%

Race Preview: Eaglehawk (FR) Got back in the winners circle in a Class 3 handicap last time out 
over 1600m at Chantilly on March 27th. Can follow up. Abisola (FR) Two unplaced runs since a 4th 
over 1700m at Pornichet in a conditions race on February 13th. Hard to rule out. Nova Hope (FR) 
Got off the mark on her last start over 1800m at Le Croise-Laroche in a Class 4 race on April 5th. 
Ought to play a lead role. Magic Stars (FR) Fair 2nd over 1800m in a Class 3 handicap at Fontaineb-
leau on April 12th on her last start. Among the leading each-way options.
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第  1 场	 5:32 PM	 (30,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 2000公尺
1	 54	萌娃	 Menwaal Al Shahania (FR)	58	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 5.9%	 佛尔兹	 11.6%
2	 43	莫米纳	 Momina (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 佛尔兹	 11.6%
3	 1173	英缇萨	 Intisar De Monlau (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 19.7%	 贝纳德	 9.7%
4	 165	拉沙	 Al Rasha (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 佛罗斯	 6.0%	 贝纳德	 9.7%
5	 1	埃尔汉	 Alhaan (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 劳龙	 9.9%	 郭达恩	 12.5%
6	 921	舒玛	 Shumma (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 8.6%	 瓦特利	 9.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	英缇萨

	 5	 埃尔汉

	 2	 莫米纳

	 4	 拉沙

3	 英缇萨	 100% 5	 埃尔汉	 100%
6	 舒玛	 100%
3	 英缇萨	 50%
4	 拉沙	 50%
2	 莫米纳	 17%

4	 拉沙	 2:12.80
2	 莫米纳	 2:14.80
3	 英缇萨	 2:15.70
6	 舒玛	 2:26.50
5	 埃尔汉	 2:33.00

赛事预览: 英缇萨 首次两役皆获胜，此后于10月4日圣云一场此地同程1级赛事中获得第7，小憩

归来，若状态返勇，有望捎来佳音。 埃尔汉 3月23日于蒙德马桑一场2000米条件赛获胜，今休

后复出已调整好状态，有望再下一城。 莫米纳 近两仗皆表现不俗，包括3月23日于蒙德马桑一

场此地同程条件赛中获得季军，势必能奋战到底。 拉沙 8月30日于一场同程2级赛事中获得 

第5，表现不俗，今具备一定的竞争力。

第  2 场	 6:36 PM	 (25,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 1900公尺
1	 4248	莫塔朗	 Mohtaram (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 佛尔兹	 11.6%
2	 414	麦克佐姆	 Mac’zoom Al Shahania (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 劳龙	 9.9%	 雷浩特	 14.9%
3	 5165	姆卡泰尔	 Mukatel Al Shahania (FR)	58	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 8.6%	 雷浩特	 14.9%
4	 21	莫尼尔	 Moneer (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 19.7%	 瓦特利	 9.0%
5	 1124	穆雷布	 Mureb (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 雷浩特	 14.9%
6	 3122	马克布尔	 Maqbool (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 古德	 17.1%	 宝多莫	 15.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 6	马克布尔

	 5	 穆雷布

	 4	 莫尼尔

	 3	 姆卡泰尔

4	 莫尼尔	 100%
5	 穆雷布	 100%
6	 马克布尔	 83%
3	 姆卡泰尔	 50%

赛事预览: 马克布尔 仍有进步空间，上仗于10月4日圣云一场此地同程1级赛中获得亚军，今可

转位为赢。 穆雷布 状态极其稳健，10月4日于圣云一场2000米1级赛中获得第4，小憩归来， 

势必能奋战到底。 莫尼尔 4月2日于此地一场1900米条件赛中获胜，状态可取，值得期待。 

 姆卡泰尔 10月4日于圣云一场2000米1级赛中获得第5，表现不失水准，可拼入榜内。

第  3 场	 7:08 PM	 (33,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 2400公尺
1	 253123	哈利鲁尼	 Harry De La Brunie (FR)	 63	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 6.0%	 库塔德	 9.0%
2	 119619	贾法	 Jafar D’escar (FR)	 63	 [	 7]	 梅里尔	 13.2%	 库塔德	 9.0%
3	 675252	维迪格	 Vertigo Pompadour (FR)	 63	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 库塔德	 9.0%
4	 845510	风水大师	 Feng Shui Du Pecos (FR)	61	 [	 8]	 杜博德	 11.2%	 希利尔	 9.5%
5	 811121	特罗伊斯	 Jakarta Trois (FR)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 8.6%	 库塔德	 9.0%
6	 154213	希斯利	 Sisley De L’abbaye (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 8.6%	 库塔德	 9.0%
7	 669411	塔努伊斯	 Horizon De Tanues (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 佛兰	 5.1%	 吉劳德	 11.1%
8	 1132	第一颜色	 First Color (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德	 17.1%	 宝多莫	 15.5%
9	 305395	灵格特	 Lingot D’argent (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 卡维兰	 5.9%	 蒙吉尔	 3.3%
10	 733530	哈兰吉拉	 Halandjila (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 19.7%	 马苏比	 0.0%
11	 310	卡诺绒花	 Edelweis Du Carnot (FR)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 劳利亚	 2.8%
12	 088	蕾雅	 Leia De La Brunie (FR)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 彻纳特	 0.0%	 威戈斯	 5.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	特罗伊斯

	 2	 贾法

	 1	 哈利鲁尼

	 8	 第一颜色

11	卡诺绒花	 100%
5	 特罗伊斯	 67%
6	 希斯利	 67%
1	 哈利鲁尼	 55%
2	 贾法	 50%

赛事预览: 特罗伊斯 11月17日于图卢兹一场2400米条件赛中获胜。 去年在此赛事中曾以微差不

敌“贾法”，今可一雪前耻。 贾法 11月17日于图卢兹一场2400米条件赛中获得第9，上阵此场

地甚合适，有望奋战到底。 哈利鲁尼 11月17日于图卢兹一场2400米条件赛中获得季军，状态

可取，且场地合适，今势必能跑得接近。 第一颜色 3月23日于蒙德马桑一场2450米条件赛中获

得亚军，表现亮眼，值得尊敬。

第  4 场	 7:43 PM	 (30,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 2400公尺
1	 2	穆帕桑	 Maupassant (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 9.9%	 鲁热	 19.8%
2	 13	希望未来	 Espoir Avenir (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 科雷拉	 9.9%	 霍利达	 17.3%
3	 222415	蔚蓝海鸟	 Blue Seabird (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 古德	 17.1%	 嘉威兰	 7.1%
4	 123744	黑色天空	 The Black Sky (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 10.0%	 索宝尼	 9.1%
5	 	玛塔王子	 Marta’s Prince (IRE)	 57	 [	 5]	 卡维兰	 5.9%	 彭塔	 11.7%
6	 56	漆黑极端	 Black Ultra (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 特戈蒂	 5.9%
7	 11794	圆顶街	 Rue Du Dome (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 塔瓦瑞	 10.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	希望未来

	 1	 穆帕桑

	 5	 玛塔王子

	 7	 圆顶街

7	 圆顶街	 100%
3	 蔚蓝海鸟	 42%
4	 黑色天空	 25%

赛事预览: 希望未来 3月29日于圣云一场2400米条件赛中获得季军，今势必能奋战到底，夺魁

在即。 穆帕桑 3月21日于勒芒一场1950米条件赛中获得亚军，亦入围法国大赏，值得尊敬。 

玛塔王子 状态稳健，11月17日于波兰一场1300米赛事中获得第4，小憩归来，仍有望拼入榜

内。 圆顶街 11月22日于勒布斯卡一场1900米条件赛中获得第4，两度于此场地获胜，近期表现

令人失望，或能挽回局势。

第  5 场	 8:18 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 1600公尺
1	 416329	克威尔	 Kovel (IRE)	 59	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 9.9%	 鲁热	 19.8%
2	 340408	诺利托	 Nolito	 58	 [	 7]	 卡罗尼(2.5)	 6.1%	 嘉威兰	 7.1%
3	 353427	玛利诺卡	 Malinovka (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 穆山	 9.7%	 瓦兹	 15.4%
4	 220271	哈马斯	 Hamars (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 普特	 0.0%	 潘迪	 --%
5	 156438	世界骑士	 We Ride The World	 56	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
6	 576098	艾勒斯杰	 Alexej	 56	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 勒马	 4.7%
7	 650195	里斯本	 Lisboa (IRE)	 56	 [	10]	 佛兰	 5.1%	 蒙特尼罗	 8.5%
8	 3513	菲利西亚	 Felicia (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 8.6%	 摩斯	 18.6%
9	 164890	伊克莱尔	 Eclaire La Vie (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 古德	 17.1%	 嘉威兰	 7.1%
10	 665207	和谐格蕾	 Harmony Grey (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 卡维兰	 5.9%	 彭塔	 11.7%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	菲利西亚

	 1	 克威尔

	10	和谐格蕾

	 5	 世界骑士

1	 克威尔	 67%
5	 世界骑士	 50%
3	 玛利诺卡	 44%
9	 伊克莱尔	 40%
6	 艾勒斯杰	 19%

赛事预览: 菲利西亚 6月29日于尚蒂伊一场1600米表列赛中获得季军，今由莫瑟操练，有望夺

魁。 克威尔 3月24日于尚蒂伊一场1900米让磅赛中名列第9，此前两仗均有不错的表现，可与

群驹一斗。 和谐格蕾 10月4日于圣云一场1600米表列赛中获得第7，10月以来再度复出，于表

列赛中表现不俗，且今驮重量理想，值得期待。 世界骑士 12月20日于尚蒂伊一场1600米条件

赛中名列第7，上仗于9月在此地获胜，具有一定的竞争力。
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第  6 场	 8:53 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   拉特斯布	 -- 1100公尺
1	 104784	为我摇摆	 Swing For Me	 64	 [	 2]	 梅耶(1.5)	 9.1%	 班纳	 7.1%
2	 310	查哈罗	 Zaharo (IRE)	 62	 [	 3]	 缪利(2.5)	 7.1%	 桑彻兹	 13.8%
3	 855401	曼佳肯	 Mangaken (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 丹迪(1.5)	 0.0%	 勒马	 4.7%
4	 000091	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.1%	 兰斯洛	 7.8%
5	 210231	里加联	 Regalien (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.6%	 皮利森	 6.7%
6	 062900	丹佛快车	 Denver Chop (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡维兰	 5.9%	 欧德	 1.9%
7	 180724	雪幽灵	 Snow Ghost (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	 科洛迪	 8.5%	 斯威南	 7.7%
8	 887948	佩利快车	 Perli Chope (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 5.4%	 勒马	 4.7%
9	 227975	神剑	 Excalibur (FR)	 52.5	 [	10]	 瑟古伊	 8.6%	 兰斯洛	 7.8%
10	 617000	梅迪纳金	 Queen Of Light (IRE)	 51	 [	 5]	 佛兰	 5.1%	 诺华斯	 10.6%
11	 348070	蒙卡约	 Moncayo (FR)	 51	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 巴博尼	 0.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 4	不可模仿

	 7	 雪幽灵

	 5	 里加联

	 1	 为我摇摆

9	 神剑	 100%
4	 不可模仿	 78%
3	 曼佳肯	 33%
11	蒙卡约	 33%

赛事预览: 不可模仿 4月5日于穆兰一场1000米让磅赛中获胜，今上阵此场合，势必有望夺魁。 

雪幽灵 4月14日于尚蒂伊一场1200米让磅赛中获得第4，实力接近“不可模仿”，且今驮重量

较好，或能接近胜利。 里加联 4月14日于尚蒂伊一场1200米让磅赛中获胜，尽管驮重处于劣

势，但仍具备一定的竞争力。 为我摇摆 2月14日于美丹一场1400米赛事中名列第8，今冬于美

丹有不俗的表现，有望拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 9:28 PM	 (15,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 170098	莫利诺	 Molino (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 9.1%	 尼科特	 4.0%
2	 200005	莎拉王子	 Prince Shalaa (FR)	 59.5	 [	15]	 毕寇尼	 9.8%	 杜潘	 6.7%
3	 200061	金发公主	 Princesse Blonde (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 9.6%	 石当	 5.7%
4	 003799	龟神功	 Turtle Chope (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 普罗沃	 9.7%	 西桑迪	 10.1%
5	 900024	珍珠港	 Pearl Harbour (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.9%	 维杰	 0.0%
6	 976643	帕梅奈德	 Parmenide (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 李巴欧	 11.6%
7	 854759	蜜拉斯	 Mearas Style (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 拉克雷(2.5)	 4.6%	 勒格罗	 5.6%
8	 386670	格雷艾比	 Gray D’albion (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 拉巴特	 5.5%
9	 965569	夏日炎炎	 Hot Summer (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 7.2%	 奥夫雷	 3.1%
10	 890079	恰特博迪	 Le Chat Botte (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 韦达(2.5)	 10.9%	 科勒特	 8.0%
11	 839281	莫雅沙	 Moasa (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 5.9%	 吉斯	 5.3%
12	 280003	卡塔丽娜	 Kathalina (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 9.9%	 索瓦热	 13.7%
13	 890052	贝奇河	 Bech River (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 莫斯	 12.4%	 龚杰斯	 6.7%
14	 902003	巴黎美人	 Parisian Belle (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 11.8%	 杜潘	 6.7%
15	 460090	拉索尔	 Al Rassoul (FR)	 54	 [	11]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 尼科特	 4.0%
16	 087290	黑豹	 Black Panther (FR)	 54	 [	16]	 麦克(1.5)	 7.2%	 勒格罗	 5.6%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	珍珠港

	11	莫雅沙

	12	卡塔丽娜

	 6	 帕梅奈德

13	贝奇河	 50%
2	 莎拉王子	 33%
7	 蜜拉斯	 29%
1	 莫利诺	 22%
15	拉索尔	 19%

赛事预览: 珍珠港 今年已有两次不俗的表现，包括于4月5日拉罗什一场1800米第4级让磅赛中

获得第4，今可扮演争胜主角。 莫雅沙 3月21日于拉罗什一场1800米第4级让磅赛中获胜，可

多加留意。 卡塔丽娜 4月10日于尚蒂伊一场1400米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，表现返勇，不容

小觑。 帕梅奈德 近两仗皆争得位置，包括于3月27日尚蒂伊一场1800米第3级让磅赛中获得季

军，有望跻身三甲。

第  8 场	 10:03 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 158053	潘塔雷拉	 Piantarella (FR)	 60	 [	14]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 蓝斑核	 4.9%
2	 607500	艾朗萨	 Alamsar (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 7.2%	 巴德卡	 6.2%
3	 300090	库尔第一	 Kool First (spa)	 60	 [	13]	 哈杜英	 6.3%	 哈若兰	 10.0%
4	 194707	纳瓦尔	 Carnival Queen (FR)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 李巴欧	 11.6%
5	 118706	头号胜利	 Top Glory (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 雷斯蒙	 12.5%
6	 000099	潘塔亚	 Planthalya (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 贝斯尼	 8.5%	 艾拉德	 6.8%
7	 753743	米诺塔洛	 Minotauros (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	 贾斯顿	 3.7%	 贾士登	 0.0%
8	 703020	佳希尔	 Zaahir (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 吉尤	 4.3%
9	 470600	阿珍特	 L’argent (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 9.1%	 拉利克	 2.6%
10	 608803	女继承者	 Highfield Heiress (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 9.8%	 杜潘	 6.7%
11	 009000	哈德乌王	 King Hartwood (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 迪萨斯	 5.8%
12	 778009	克里萨莎	 Crisalsa (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 西亚斯	 7.3%	 皮克拉洛	 9.7%
13	 762513	队长精神	 Alpha Spirit (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 麦克(1.5)	 7.2%	 蒙尼尔	 9.5%
14	 000041	信仰者	 Platine (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 汤文升	 11.4%	 鲍尔柏	 9.6%
15	 000000	穆查查	 Ever Muchacha (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 5.9%	 奥夫雷	 3.1%
16	 373535	佩尼谢利	 Penny De Cerisy (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 17.5%	 哈若兰	 10.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 13	队长精神

	14	信仰者

	16	佩尼谢利

	 1	 潘塔雷拉

11	哈德乌王	 29%
5	 头号胜利	 28%
6	 潘塔亚	 8%

赛事预览: 队长精神 近两仗皆有不错的表现，3月30日于南特一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得亚

军，今驮重量较低，势必一击即中。 信仰者 4月12日于枫丹白露一场1800米第3级让磅赛中获

得生涯首胜，有望接近胜利。 佩尼谢利 上仗获得第5，此前于3月31日尚蒂伊一场1900米第3级

让磅赛中获得季军，凭借实力争胜不难。 潘塔雷拉 4月5日于拉罗什一场1800米第4级让磅赛中

获得季军，表现不俗，不容忽视。

第  9 场	 10:38 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 072001	诺瓦愿望	 Nova Hope (FR)	 60	 [	 2]	 卓尼克	 8.2%	 布兰德	 11.1%
2	 250550	武器大师	 Maitre D’armes (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 巴基尔	 7.1%	 贝尔丁	 0.0%
3	 300907	赫南克特	 Hernan Cortes (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.9%	 伯　乐	 --%
4	 6649	红玫瑰	 Red Rose (FR)	 60	 [	16]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 维米尔	 13.7%
5	 593222	杰克商人	 Jack Of Trades (IRE)	 59.5	 [	15]	 勒斐布	 6.6%	 伍尔夫	 7.1%
6	 300447	胜利莱利	 Prairie Glory (FR)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 斯尼德	 11.1%
7	 001460	月亮骑士	 Moon Rider (FR)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 韦达(2.5)	 10.9%	 科勒特	 8.0%
8	 099072	快乐猎人	 Happy Hunter (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.5%	 尼基	 12.7%
9	 465489	艾比索拉	 Abisola (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 李巴欧	 11.6%
10	 100031	飞鹰	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 巴米高	 17.5%	 摩斯	 18.6%
11	 520490	温暖之人	 Caregiver (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 穆塔德	 9.6%	 古洛尔	 12.5%
12	 002976	马克女人	 Markswoman (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 9.9%	 勒雷	 6.4%
13	 131906	善纳玫瑰	 Shanna Rose (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 6.3%	 哈若兰	 10.0%
14	 200359	凯莉莉梦	 Galilee Dream (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 巴隆	 7.6%	 巴隆	 11.5%
15	 005362	魔法星星	 Magic Stars (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 马德梅	 8.6%	 瑟罗尔	 10.4%
16	 506535	优利	 Uri (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 卡勒里	 7.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	飞鹰

	 9	 艾比索拉

	 1	 诺瓦愿望

	15	魔法星星

3	 赫南克特	 50%
5	 杰克商人	 17%

赛事预览: 飞鹰 上仗于3月27日尚蒂伊一场1600米第3级让磅赛中重返冠军宝座，今可再下一

城。 艾比索拉 2月13日于波尔尼谢一场1700米条件赛中获得第4，此后两仗皆未能有作为，不

容忽视。 诺瓦愿望 上仗于4月5日拉罗什一场1800米第4级赛事中获得生涯首胜，今可扮演争

胜主角。 魔法星星 4月12日于枫丹白露一场1800米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，有望

跻身三甲。
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